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SECBETABY'S OFFICE MINNESOTA, ]_
January 18, 1858. )

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the-
original on file in this office.

CHAS. L. CHASE, Secretary.

x CHAPTER LX.

An Act authorising the County Commissioners of Anoka
County to issue Bonds for the erection of County
Buildings.

USECTION 1. County Commissioners authorized to issued Bonds for erection
of County Buildings.

2. Taxto be levied for paymentof principal and interest.
3, Necessary County Buildings to be erected.
*. Act takes effect on passage.

Bt it enaded by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the County Commissioners of Anoka
„ , ,. . County are hereby authorized and empowered to issue Bonds
Bonds to ad is-, *' , . J . • /•/-, ,1 J J - M i_
sued for the *° an amount not exceeding fifteen thousand dollars, bearing
erection ot interest not to exceed twelve per cent, per annum, and for a
e«™*yt™ld- time not less than two, nor more than ten years, to raise

money or material to be expended in the erection of a Court
House, Jail and such other County Buildings as the County
Commissioners may think proper, for the use of the county
•and for no other purpose ; said Bonds ehall be signed by the
Commissioners authorizing1 the same, attested by the Clerk
of said Board, and under the seal of said county ; which
Bonds so issued shall be and continue a lien upon the pro-
perty in said county until the same is fully paid and satis-
fied.

Tax for princi- ^EC. 2. For the purpose of paying the principal and in-
palandinterestterest to become due upon said Bonds, as the same may be*

come due, the said Board of County Commissioners are
hereby authorized and required to raise by tax upon the
taxable property in said county, in the usual manner of
assessing and collecting taxes for county purposes, a suffi-
cient siim of money and in such amounts and at such times
as may be necessary, to meet the sums of money to become
due on said Bonds, as fast as the same may become due ;
and as soon as said Bonds shall be paid, the same shall be
canceled by the said Board.

j
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SEC. 3. The County Commissioners shall, at the earliest
practicable period, cause the necessary county buildings for
the use of the county to be erected in such a manner, ^e"
cording to such plans and on such terms and place as they
•shall deem advisable for the interest of said county.

SEC. 4. This Act shall take effect from and after its
passage.

GEORGE BRADLEY,
Speaker pro Urn. of the House of Representatives.

RICHARD G. MCJRPHY,
President pro tern, of the Senate.

APPROVED—March twentieth, one thousand eight hundred
And fifty-eight «

CHAS. L. CHASE, Acting Governor.
SECRETARY'S OFFICE, Minnesota,)

March 20, 1858. J
I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the

•original on file in this office.
CHAS. L. CHASE, Secretary.

CHAPTER LXL

An Act to amend an Act entitled an Act to incorporate
the St. Paul Water Company.

8nnoir L Authorize! Company to take right of waj throagh property for
purposes of incorporation.

2. Procedure ID cue of disagreement u to valne of lands taken.
3. Appeal mar be taken to District Court.
4. Specified time for work to be pat under contract and water

furnished.
5. Aeta Inconsistent herewith repealed.

Be it enacted by tfa Legislature of the State of Miniutota,:

SECTION 1. That the President and Directors of said Com-
pany may legally enter upon any lands in the County of Bight to enter
Ramsey, and locate all and singular the Reservoirs, Buildings, JJBJ^JJ
Water Wheels, Drains, \ Ditches, Pipes, Conduits, Aqueducts, penmtioa
Engines, Force Pomps and all necessary works and ap-
pendages thereto, doing no unnecessary damage to private
or other property; and it shall be necessary for said Company
to have a map made of all lands which they require for the
purposes of the Company, and file tho same in the office of


